Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-19-2008

J	.S.	DEF	PARTM	IENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
d	Sh	ates	Patent	and	Trac	iemerk	Office

REC

103483180

D-7767

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Vituri, LLC X No Advantus Corp. Name: Internal Association Individual(s) Building 618 Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 12276 San Jose Blvd. X Corporation- State:____ Utah City:___ Jacksonville, Other State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Country:___ Zip: 32223 USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🙀 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship _ Execution Date(s) November 28, 2007 Corporation Citizenship x Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s)77/093934 AMM; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 77/092654 TOTE-ALLY COOL!; 77/056575 VITURI; 77/056572 Vituri; 77/056575 VITURI: Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 5 Arthur G. Yeager, Chartered Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 245 East Adams Street Street Address: __ X Enclosed (Atty.CK.No. 1948 Suite 1 Jacksonville, 8. Payment Information: City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: Florida Zip: 32202-3365 Expiration Date Phone Number: (904) 355-9631 02-11-2008 b. Deposit Accounts 2008 DEVENE Fax Number: -00000100 7709<u>3934</u> (904) 355-9632 Authorized User Name Email Address: 48_88₀0P CH00. 00 | 0p 9. Signature; Arthur G. Yeager Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sarvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Criginal

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vituri, LLC of Utah, with a mailing address of 12393 South Gateway Park Place, Suite 500, Draper, Utah 84020, heretobefore has assigned, transferred and set over and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Advantus Corp., a Florida corporation with a mailing address of 12276 San Jose Blvd., Building 618, Jacksonville, Florida 32223, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark applications:

APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	MARK
77/093934	01/29/2007	AMM
77/092654	01/26/2007	TOTE-ALLY COOL!
77/056575	12/04/2006	VITURI
77/056572	12/04/2006	VITURI
77/056561	12/04/2006	VITURI

and in and to the common law trademarks covered by such applications and any subsequent registrations thereof and to the whole business and goodwill connected with or represented by said trademarks together with full right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

VITURI LLC

BY

Signature

(Printed or Typed Name/Title)

COUNTY OF

Before me this 28 day of or who produced a driver's license as identification and who did or did not take an oath, who signed the above Assignment in my presence and acknowledged to me that he was duly authorized to and did sign the same as the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the purpose final received many presence with the free act and deed of Vituri LLC, for the free act and deed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 02/11/2008